

Notice No: - RCOE/Off/2024-25/04

Date: 10 July 2024

## RIZVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING'S

**RIZVI EDUCATION SOCIETY's** 

Approved by AICTE | Recognized by DTE | Affiliated to University of Mumbai Accredited by NAAC | NBA Accredited all eligible branches\*\*

**RIZVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEER** 

## **'PLANTATION DRIVE' ORGANIZED BY GREEN CLUB**

Rizvi College of Engineering's Green Club is pleased to announce that a 'Plantation Drive' scheduled on Tuesday, 23rd July 2024 at Ambadi Gaon, near Bhiwandi.

The Green Club is established in Rizvi College of Engineering to facilitate Youth engagement and Water Stewardship (YEWS) among the students as per the MoU signed between higher and technical education with UNICEF.

'Plantation Drive' initiative aims to spread the awareness about the importance of trees and to create a greener and more sustainable environment for ourselves and future generations.

We invite all the students and faculty members to participate in this eco-friendly initiative and work together to make a positive impact on our environment.

For any queries, contact the Green Club Coordinators:

Faculty Coordinator: Dr. Amol Khatkhate - 8007977166

Student Coordinator: Mohammed Zaid - 8850975924

Dr. Uma Bhawsar Dean and Green Club Coordinator Rizvi College of Engineering

Dr. Varsha Shah Principal Rizvi College of Engineering